

NCB Vs. Mayank Aggarwal & Ors.
Case No. SC/8855/16

05.07.2016

Present: Sh. Tausif Alam, Proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.

Accused Mayank Aggarwal, Babli Rani, Lalginpuui and
Ebenezer Chima are present on bail.

Accused Lalduhpuii is absent.

Defence counsels Sh. Vikas Gautam and Sh. J.V. Srivastava.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has
been moved on behalf of accused Lalduhpuii on the ground that she has gone
to her native place Izol, Mizoram where her daughter has to undergo an
operation.

In view of the above, the exemption of this accused is allowed
for today.

PW6 is today present and her cross-examination has today been
concluded. She stands discharged.

No other witness has been summoned by the prosecution for
today.

List this case for remaining PE on 27.07.2015, the date already
fixed in this case.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.07.2016