

NCB Vs Mayank Aggarwal & Others
SC No. 8855/2016

10.07.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused are present on bail.

Ld. Counsels for accused are not available.

PW 4/Pardeep Singh is present for his cross examination on behalf of accused Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani, however, both accused seek adjournment on the ground that their Counsel is not available today being busy in some other Court. As requested, hence, PW 4 is discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the next date.

No other PW is present.

An oral request is received on behalf of PW/Sanjay Mehta through Naib Court seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear being on leave. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

Matter is adjourned for RPE on 12.10.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/10.07.2018