

NCB Vs Mayank Aggarwal & Others
SC No. 8855/2016

22.03.2019

Present: Sh. Tausif, Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused are present on bail except accused Lalduhpuii and Lalginpuii.

Sh. Jitesh Vikram Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalduhpuii.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalginpuii & Ebenezer Chima.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for Mayank and Babli is not available.

PW 9/Sh. Saurabh Aggarwal, Nodal Officer from Vodafone and other PW 4/IO/Pradeep are present for their cross examination, however, two separate exemption applications have been filed on behalf of accused Lalduhpuii and Lalginpuii. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of both said accused is exempted for today only however subject to examination/cross examination of witnesses and further subject to condition that they will not dispute their identities.

At this stage, Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for NCB seeks adjournment on the ground that Ld. SPP is not available today being unwell. As requested, hence, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the next date.

Matter is adjourned for RPE on 15.05.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/22.03.2019