

SC No. 8855/2016

NCB Vs Mayank Aggarwal & Ors.

04.12.2019

Present: Sh B S Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused persons are present on bail except accused Lalginpuui and Lalduhpuii.

Sh S S Das, Ld. counsel for accused Mayank and Babli.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Lalginpuui and Ebenezer Chima @ Ben.

Sh Jitesh Vikram Srivastava, Ld. counsel for accused Lalduhpuii.

Separate exemption applications from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused persons namely Lalginpuui and Lalduhpuii. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused persons namely Lalginpuui and Lalduhpuii are exempted for today only. Accordingly, PW Sh Mukesh Kumar Gautam, Asstt Chemical Examiner is discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for RPE on **25.02.2020**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.12.2019