

SC No. 8855/2016
NCB Vs Mayank Aggarwal & Ors.

23.10.2020

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.
Accused persons namely Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani @
Babli Aggarwal are on bail and appeared through VC.
Remaining accused persons are absent.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely
Lalginpuui and Ebenezer Chima @ Ben through VC.

Ld. counsel for accused submits that both the abovesaid
accused persons are of outstation and requested to exempt them from
personal appearance for today only.

Accordingly, personal appearance of accused persons namely
Lalginpuui and Ebenezer Chima @ Ben are exempted for today only.

List the matter for appearance of accused persons, further
proceedings/PE on **16.02.2021**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.10.2020