

SC No. 8855/2016

NCB Vs Mayank Aggarwal & Ors.

16.02.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons namely Lalginpuui, Ebenezer Chima @ Ben and Lalduhpuii are on bail.

Remaining accused persons namely Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani @ Babli Aggarwal are absent.

Sh Jitesh Vikram Srivastava, Ld. counsel for accused Lalduhpuii.

None for remaining accused persons.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused persons namely Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani @ Babli Aggarwal on the ground that they are unable to appear before this court today due to covid 19 situation and are out of Delhi.

Accordingly, personal appearance of both the accused persons namely Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani @ Babli Aggarwal are exempted for today only.

List the matter for PE on **22.04.2021**. All accused persons are directed to appear on the said date physically.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.02.2021