

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8855/16

NCB Vs. Mayank Aggarwal & Ors.

17.10.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons namely Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani are present on bail.

Remaining accused persons are absent.

Summons issued against witnesses namely Sh Azad Singh and Sh C S Rai served but absent.

Issue NBWs against accused persons namely Lalginpuui, Lalduhpuii and Ebenezer Chima @ Ben and notice to their sureties u/s 446 CrPC for 17.11.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.10.2022**

At this stage, accused persons namely Lalduhpuii and Ebenezer Chima @ Ben have appeared on bail.

On oral request, NBWs against accused persons namely Lalduhpuii and Ebenezer Chima @ Ben are cancelled with direction to appear on time on the next date of hearing.

Issue NBWs against accused Lalginpuui with notice to surety u/s 446 CrPC for 17.11.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.10.2022**