

1/2
IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS
SC No. 67/21
NCB Vs. Wahid Ali and Ors.

09.11.2022

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Emmanuel William.
Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Ld. Counsel for accused
Muhammad Haneef, Munesir EK and Muhsin Ali
Ms. Samanpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohd. Sahajahan PP.
Ms. Gunjan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Peter
Chibuzar Ezie.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused Munesir EK, Mohd. Shahjana PP and
Muhammad Haneef T (on bail) in person.
Accused Muhsin Ali produced from JC (through
VC)
Remaining all accused produced physically from JC.

Mr. Sumit Sharma submitted that he wants to file vakalatnama on behalf of accused Peter. Same be filed on NDOH.

Accused Muhsin Ali submitted that proper treatment has not been given to him in jail. Report not filed by Jail Superintendent as per last ordersheet w.r.t. medical condition of accused.

Issue notice to Worthy DG Prisons to file report regarding treatment given to accused Muhsin Ali in jail within 7 days from receiving the order.

Adjournment has been sought by NCB to argue on charge submitting that IO is not available. Last and final opportunity for NCB to argue on charge.

List for arguments on charge on **21.12.2022**. (date is given on request of all the parties).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.11.2022

At this stage,

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Peter Chibuzar Eric @ Frank.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Peter Chibuzar Eric @ Frank. Be taken on record.

List on date already fixed i.e. on **21.12.2022** for purpose fixed.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.11.2022