

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8855/16

NCB Vs. Mayank Aggarwal & Ors.

17.11.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB with IO R K Purbey.

Accused Mayank Aggarwal, Babli Rani, Lalduhpuii and Ebenezer Chima @ Ben are present on bail.

Accused Lalginpuui is absent.

Sh S S Das, Ld counsel for accused Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani.

NBWs issued against accused Lalginpuui received back with the report that one of the address of accused of Dwarka was found locked and accused was not found at the address of Vikas Puri. Undersigned is satisfied that accused Lalginpuui is deliberately avoiding his arrest, therefore issue process u/s 82 CrPC against accused Lalginpuui for next date of hearing.

Warrants of attachment of surety of accused Lalginpuui not received back. It has been submitted that warrants of attachment was forwarded to SP of concerned district. Undersigned is not satisfied with the report of warrants of attachment.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment of accused Lalginpuui for next date of hearing.

List on 19.01.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
17.11.2022**